# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6128225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK R. LANCASTER III	03/11/2020
DANIEL R. HENDREN	04/09/2020
JIM LANCASTER	03/10/2020
MICHAEL P. MITCHELL	03/11/2020
ROBERT D. JANES SR.	03/10/2020

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANTECH.COM, LLC
Street Address:	11000 BLUEGRASS PARKWAY
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40299

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16648531

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (502)588-1938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 502-584-1135

Email: kbrennan@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZT645-20235
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. STINEBRUNER
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. Stinebruner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2020
	•

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 052784 FRAME: 0432 source=ZT645-20235\_Assignment\_05-29-2020#page1.tif source=ZT645-20235\_Assignment\_05-29-2020#page2.tif source=ZT645-20235\_Assignment\_05-29-2020#page3.tif source=ZT645-20235\_Assignment\_05-29-2020#page4.tif source=ZT645-20235\_Assignment\_05-29-2020#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052784 FRAME: 0433

## ASSIGNMENT

**Patrick R. Lancaster, III,** with a mailing address of 4620 River Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40222,

**Daniel R. Hendren,** with a mailing address of 232 Choctaw Court, Mount Washington, Kentucky, 40047,

**Jim Lancaster,** with a mailing address of 11000 Bluegrass Parkway, Louisville, Kentucky, 40299,

Michael P. Mitchell, with a mailing address of 6646 Calm River Way, Mount Louisville, Kentucky 40299,

Robert D. Janes, Sr, with a mailing address of 5504 Pavilion Way, Louisville, Kentucky 40291,

(the "Assignors") has invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to a **Load Wrapping Apparatus Wrap Profiles With Controlled Wrap Cycle Interruptions** (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 62/562,096 filed on September 22, 2017 (the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, LANTECH.COM, LLC, whose post office address is 11000 Bluegrass Parkway, Louisville, Kentucky 40299, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Assignors hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

said Application, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;

Assignment Page 1 of 4 any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and

any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:	$\mathcal{A}$
g He	h Du 3/4/20
Patrick R. Lan	
	pate: 3/11/2,020
Darry Geo	·
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	ate: 3/11/2020
Michele BOWD	
Printed Name of Witness	

Assignment Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNOR:	to the second se	
Daniel R. I	Iendren	Date
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	_
Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	_
Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		
ASSIGNOR:		
Jim Lancas	ster	3-10-2020 Date
Witnessed by: Rth W. Clark Signature	Date: <u>3-/0-2</u> €	
Printed Name of Witness		
Signature	Date: 3/10/20	<u>5</u> 25
Printed Name of Witness		

ASSIGNOR:		
Gand	Human	) 4/9/2020
1 ( )	. Hendren	Date 1
Witnessed by: X & COMMENT	Date: 4	<u>-2</u> 020
Signature	,	······
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Mull to	> Date: <u>H</u> 9/2	un T
Signature	Pate. 7 9/2	2070
Michele Brown	<del></del>	
Printed Name of Witness		
ASSIGNOR:		
ASSIGNOR.		
Jim Land		Date
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	
	_	
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	Introducional de la companya del companya del companya de la com
Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		

Assignment Page 3 of 4

Witnessed by: Michael P. Mitchell  Witnessed by: Signature  Michael P. Mitchell  Date: 311/2020
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by:  Signature  ALEXANDER 5. VERIZET  Printed Name of Witness
Robert D. Janes, Sr Date  Witnessed by: Date: 1/10/20
Witnessed by:
Witnessed by: Signature  RITA W. Clark Date: 3/10/2020  Printed Name of Witness

Assignment Page 4 of 4